

Shalini Mishra Vs Amita Kumari Jain

26.02.2021

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

In terms of the order/roster No. 1556-1615/F2(1)/NW/RC/2021 dated 15.01.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Court, Delhi, the Court is hearing the matters through Video Conferencing.

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Amarjeet Kumar, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for consideration on 17.03.2021.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
26.02.2021