

6
CS DJ
153/21
SHALINI MISRA
Vs.
AMITA KUMARI JAIN

17.03.2021

Only one stenographer is posted in the court.

Present: Sh. Amarjeet Kumar, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue summons to defendant on filing of PF/RC for 01.05.2021.

PF/RC be filed within 7 days. Dasti summons allowed as
prayed for.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
17.03.2021