

8
CS DJ
153/21
SHALINI MISRA
Vs.
AMITA KUMARI JAIN

04.10.2021

Matter listed today in compliance of Order No.2/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.04.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide which all the matters listed before this Court on 01.05.2021 were *enbloc* adjourned for 04.10.2021 due to Covid lockdown.

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

In terms of the office order No. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the Court is hearing the matters through Video Conferencing.

Present : Sh. Amarjeet, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vipul Jain, Id counsel for defendant.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of defendant. Same is taken on record.

Counsel for defendant submits that he will file vakalatnama on next date of hearing.

Put up on 22.03.2022 for purpose fixed.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
04.10.2021