

5
CS DJ 153/21
SHALINI MISRA
Vs.
AMITA KUMARI JAIN

22.03.2022

Present : Sh. Amarjeet Kumar, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vipul Jain, Id counsel for defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Same is taken on record.

Counsel for defendant seeks time to file written statement.

Perusal of the file shows that on the last date of hearing memo of appearance filed on behalf of the defendant but till date no written statement has been filed, therefore, last opportunity is given to the defendant to file written statement within 15 days subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- which to be paid to plaintiff on the next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission / denial of documents, framing of issues and argument on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 on 28.04.2022.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
22.03.2022