

12
CS DJ 153/21
SHALINI MISRA
Vs.
AMITA KUMARI JAIN

28.04.2022

Present : Ms. Shamli, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vipul Jain, ld counsel for the defendant.

Previous cost as imposed vide order dated 22.03.2022 finding that no written statement has been filed, on the request of defendant 15 days was granted subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- is paid .

The written statement available on file is filed on 21.04.2022 thus the same is beyond the time granted by the ld. Predecessor of this court. Defendant prays for taking it on file submitting that defendant may be burdened with some further cost. Ld counsel Ms. Shamli appearing for the plaintiff submits that she is proxy counsel and as per instructions she is filing rejoinder of the written statement filed by the defendant.

Considering the facts defendant is burdened with further cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited in Advocates Welfare Funds, Rohini Bar Association.

Another application moved on behalf of defendant under

-2-

Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on file. Copy of the same is supplied to the proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for appearance of the party, their examination and reply/arguments on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC for **28.09.2022.**

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
28.04.2022