

39

CS DJ 153/21

SHALINI MISRA Vs. AMITA KUMARI JAIN

28.09.2022

Present: Sh. Amarjeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Vipul Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Reply to the application under Order 7 rule 11 read with
Section 151 CPC is filed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Copy of the
same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for opposite counsel.

Submissions on the application are heard.

Put up for perusal of file and consideration on the
application on **31.10.2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 28.09.2022