

31.01.2023

Present : None.

File is perused.

Further submissions are required on the contention raised by the defendant about the limitation period of the suit.

Put up for submissions on **04.05.2023**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04, North West,

Rohini Courts, Delhi

31.01.2023