

SHALINI MISRA Vs. AMITA KUMARI JAIN**30.07.2024**

Present: Mr. Zakir Hussain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Vipin Jain and Sh. Keshav Pratap Singh, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Reply to the application of plaintiff filed under Order 7 rule 6 CPC is filed. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for opposite party.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that suit is filed within limitation period and the application is filed as an precautionary step and he is not pressing the same for disposal. Considering the submissions, application under Order 7 rule 6 CPC is dismissed as not pressed.

Part arguments on the application under Order 7 rule 11 CPC are heard.

Put up for further arguments on **19.11.2024.**

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 30.07.2024