

SHALINI MISRA Vs. AMITA KUMARI JAIN**04.03.2025**

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Keshav Pratap Singh and Sh. Vipul Jain, Ld.

Counsel for defendant.

No one is appearing on behalf of plaintiff. Further passover of the matter is not possible.

Put up on 01.07.2025 for appearance of plaintiff and arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

Defendant be compensated with a cost of Rs. 3000/- by the plaintiff on account of adjournment today.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 04.03.2025