

SHALINI MISRA Vs. AMITA KUMARI JAIN

01.07.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Cost is paid.

Submissions are heard on behalf of plaintiff on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

Put up for perusal of file and consideration on the application on 19.08.2025 in the post lunch session.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 01.07.2025