

24 CS DJ 153/21 SHALINI MISRA Vs. AMITA KUMARI JAIN
02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Amarjeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vipul Jain and Sh. Keshav Partap Singh, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Due to heavy board, matter is listed for arguments on
application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC on 01.07.2026.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
02.12.2025